dollars, as additional wells are added to the operator's responsibilities, unless otherwise 
ordered by the Commission. However, any instrument must constitute an unconditional 
promise to pay and be in the form negotiable by the Commission. 
(b) A certificate of deposit shall be for a term of no less than three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days. 
(c) Financial institutions issuing certificates of deposit pursuant to this Section shall do so 
in the following manner: "Oklahoma Corporation Commission or Oklahoma 
Corporation Commission and (Name of the Operator)." Financial institutions issuing the